BID TABULATION PAGE 1

WQ003-25 Purchase of Gas Pipe and Materials-S.R. 81 and S.R. 138 Roundabout DOT Project Gas Department

Gas Department Control of the Contro											
					Consolidated Pipe & Supply Co., Inc.		Stewart C. Irby Co.		Technology International, Inc.		
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
1	12" Dual Coat Steel .375 wall (minimum) X- Dual Coat FBE (minimum)	336	Ft	\$54.00	\$18,144.00	N/B	N/B	\$64.90	\$21,806.40		
2	8" Dual Coat Steel .250 wall (minimum) X- 52 Dual Coat FBE (minimum)	168	Ft	\$26.50	\$4,452.00	N/B	N/B	\$31.65	\$5,317.20		
3	4" Dual Coat Steel .188 wall (minimum) X- 52 Dual Coat FBE (minimum)	252	Ft	\$17.80	\$4,485.60	N/B	N/B	\$22.00	\$5,544.00		
4	6" PE Pipe 6" IPS PE2708 SDR-11 .602 wall (500' rolls)	5500	Ft	\$9.05	\$49,775.00	\$7.34	\$40,370.00	\$11.35	\$62,425.00		
5	6" IPS PE2708 SDR-11 .602 wall (40' Stick )	600	Ft	\$8.50	\$5,100.00	N/B	N/B	N/B	N/B		
6	2" PE Pipe 2" IPS PE2708 SDR-11 .216 wall	120	Ft	\$1.40	\$168.00	\$1.08	\$129.60	\$1.80	\$216.00		
7	1/2" PE Pipe 1/2" CTS PE2708 .090 wall	1000	Ft	\$0.32	\$320.00	\$0.28	\$280.00	\$0.50	\$500.00		
8	2" PE Ball Valve Full Port PE2406/2708 SDR11	2	Ea	\$73.00	\$146.00	\$82.19	\$164.38	\$95.00	\$190.00		
9	4" PE Ball Valve Full Port PE2406/2708 SDR11	2	Ea	\$263.00	\$526.00	\$280.49	\$560.98	\$325.00	\$650.00		
10	6" PE Ball Valve Full Port PE2406/2708 SDR11	2	Ea	\$558.00	\$1,116.00	\$542.68	\$1,085.36	\$730.00	\$1,460.00		
11	2" 2" Electrofuse Coupling PE2406/2708 SDR11	5	Ea	\$10.75	\$53.75	\$14.13	\$70.65	\$13.60	\$68.00		
12	6" 6" Electrofuse Coupling PE2406/2708 SDR11	30	Ea	\$73.00	\$2,190.00	\$71.37	\$2,141.10	\$92.65	\$2,779.50		
13	4" 4" Electrofuse Coupling PE2406/2708 SDR11	10	Ea	\$31.00	\$310.00	\$29.78	\$297.80	\$40.00	\$400.00		
11 14	6" x 5/8" Service Tee with EFV (800) PE2406/2708 SDR11	33	Ea	\$110.00	\$3,630.00	\$92.93	\$3,066.69	\$140.00	\$4,620.00		
15	6" Buttfuse Tee PE2406/2708 SDR11	7	Ea	\$47.00	\$329.00	\$51.06	\$357.42	\$60.00	\$420.00		
11 16	6" x 4" Buttfuse Reducer PE2406/2708 SDR11	7	Ea	\$28.00	\$196.00	\$53.78	\$376.46	\$36.00	\$252.00		
17	4" x 2" Buttfuse Reducer PE2406/2708 SDR11	3	Ea	\$11.00	\$33.00	\$16.69	\$50.07	\$15.00	\$45.00		
18	6" 6" PE Buttfuse Cap PE2406/2708 SDR11	4	Ea	\$28.00	\$112.00	\$33.58	\$134.32	\$38.00	\$152.00		
19	2" 2" PE Buttfuse Cap PE2406/2708 SDR11	2	Ea	\$3.50	\$7.00	\$15.53	\$31.06	\$5.00	\$10.00		
20	1/2" 1/2" Metfit Coupling 1/2" CTS .090 Wall	100	Ea	\$9.50	\$950.00	\$16.52	\$1,652.00	\$13.55	\$1,355.00		
21	66" Pipeline Marker TriView with Lawrenceville Gas Info	10	Ea	\$43.00	\$430.00	N/B	N/B	\$55.00	\$550.00		
22	25"-36" Valve Box Complete Assembly with Collar and Lid Plastic Valve Box with Cast Iron Collar and Lid	10	Ea	\$96.00	\$960.00	\$112.90	\$1,129.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00		
23	#10/#12 Wire Connectors Proline yellow wire connector with sealant	100	Ea	\$3.15	\$315.00	N/B	N/B	\$4.80	\$480.00		
24	#12 Tracer wire (500' roll) Polycoat (Solid)	15	Ea	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	N/B	N/B	\$98.00	\$1,470.00		
25	12" Control Fitting Mueller H-17257	1	Ea	\$18,965.00	\$18,965.00	N/B	N/B	\$23,050.00	\$23,050.00		

BID TABULATION PAGE 2

26	8" Control Fitting Mueller H-17261	1	Ea	\$6,110.00	\$6,110.00	N/B	N/B	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
27	12" Valve Full Port ANSI 300	1	Ea	\$15,755.00	\$15,755.00	\$12,756.03	\$12,756.03	\$19,300.00	\$19,300.00
28	8" Valve Full Port ANSI 300	1	Ea	\$7,820.00	\$7,820.00	\$7,767.75	\$7,767.75	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
29	4"x12" Weld-O-Let Standard	1	Ea	\$98.00	\$98.00	N/B	N/B	\$130.00	\$130.00
30	4" Tapping Valve ANSI 300	1	Ea	\$1,042.00	\$1,042.00	N/B	N/B	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00
31	12" 90 Degree Elbow STD WPHY-52	4	Ea	\$1,456.00	\$5,824.00	N/B	N/B	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
32	12" Cap STD WPHY-52	2	Ea	\$495.00	\$990.00	N/B	N/B	\$620.00	\$1,240.00
33	8" 90 Degree Elbow STD WPHY-52	6	Ea	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	N/B	N/B	\$265.00	\$1,590.00
34	8" Cap STD WPHY-52	2	Ea	\$233.00	\$466.00	N/B	N/B	\$290.00	\$580.00
35	4" Cap STD WPHY-52	2	Ea	\$83.00	\$166.00	N/B	N/B	\$100.00	\$200.00
36	4" 90 Degree Elbow STD WPHY-52	2	Ea	\$75.00	\$150.00	N/B	N/B	\$95.00	\$190.00
37	6" 90 Degree Elbow PE2406/2708 SDR11	5	Ea	\$42.00	\$210.00	\$35.40	\$177.00	\$55.00	\$275.00
38	6" 45 Degree Elbow PE2406/2708 SDR11	5	Ea	\$39.00	\$195.00	\$40.70	\$203.50	\$50.00	\$250.00
	TOTAL		\$153,999.35		\$72,801.17		\$184,365.10		

## Recommended vendor:

Consolidated Pipe & Supply Co., Inc. 194 Hurricane Shoals Road Lawrenceville, GA 30045 P: 770-822-9664 email: Paul.Root@cpspipe.com